505593349 07/29/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5640150

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN WHITTLE	11/22/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GW PHARMA LIMITED
Street Address:	SOVEREIGN HOUSE; VISION PARK
Internal Address:	CHIVERS WAY
City:	HISTON, CAMBRIDGE, CAMBRIDGESHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CB24 9BZ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16417860

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6176468000

Email: patents JohnV@wolfgreenfield.com,

nicole.forgrave@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: WOLF GREENFIELD & SACKS

Address Line 1: **600 ATLANTIC AVENUE**

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H0664.70027US07	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN R. VAN AMSTERDAM	
SIGNATURE:	/John R. Van Amsterdam/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=H066470027US07-ASI-JRV#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049884 FRAME: 0938

505593349

B00192.70037.US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Brian Whittle, East Yorkshire, United Kingdom; hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to GW Pharma Limited, a United Kingdom corporation having a place of business at at Porton Down Science Park, Salisbury, Wiltshire SP4 0JQ, United Kingdom, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, bearing attorney docket number B00192.70037.US, on August 14, 2002 under Serial No. 10/218,989 and entitled PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATION, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us/me.

22 New 2002

Date

BRIAN WHITTLE

22 nd November 2002

Date

WITNESS

654673 1

PATENT REEL: 049884 FRAME: 0939

RECORDED: 07/29/2019